

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 6803 OF 2012

Shri Hussain Karbhari Inamdar ... Petitioner
vs.
Bhikaji Awadaji Rahane
(Decd.) through heirs & Lrs
Tatyaba Bhikaji Rahane & Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. M.S. Bagkar h/f. N.V. Bandiwadekar for the petitioner.
Mr. A.S. Pandire h/f. S. Gite for respondent no.1

.....

CORAM : M.S. SONAK, J.
DATE : 18th NOVEMBER, 2015.

P.C.:

1. It is reported that the learned counsel for the petitioner is unwell and therefore unable to attend the court today. Accordingly, place the matter for further consideration on 08/12/2015.

(M.S. SONAK, J.)