

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6803 OF 2012

Shri. Hussain Karbhari InamdarPetitioner

V/S

Bhikaji Awdaji Rahane (decd) By Lrs, TatyabaiRespondent

Bhikaji Rahane And Ors

Mr N V Bandiwadekar for Petitioner

Sachin Gite for R No 1

CORAM : M.S. SANKLECHA, J

DATE : 28th November, 2017

P.C. :

Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)