

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.6803 OF 2012**

Shri.Hussain Karbhari Inamdar ..Petitioner  
V/s.  
Bhikaji Awdaji Rahane  
(Deceased) By Lrs.Tatyabai  
Bhikani Rahane & Ors. .. Respondents

----

Mr.N.V. Bandiwadekar for the Petitioner.

Mr.Sachin Gite for Respondent Nos.1,2 and 3.

----

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.**

**DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2019**

**P.C.**

1. Heard.
2. Admit.
3. Hearing expedited.
4. Advocate Mr.Sachin Gite waives notice for and on behalf of the respondent Nos.1,2 and 3.

**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**